Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAF000018Z
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Window and Glass Partition
with type designation(s)
H-120 Window
issued to
C.C. Jensen Window A/S
Svendborg, Syddanmark, Denmark
is found to comply with
DNV offshore standards
Application:
Approved for use as an integrated part of fire retarding bulkheads of class H-120.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2025-12-28
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Jowita Permoda
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2030-12-27.
DNV local unit: Denmark CMC
Approval Engineer: Izabela Misztal
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-019208-3
Certificate no.: TAF000018Z
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“H-120 rectangular window”
is a window unit composed of (starting from the exposed side):
- 8 mm toughened glass manufactured by Glaseksperten A/S,
- 8 mm spacer,
- 43 mm fire resistant glass manufactured by Vetrotech Saint-Gobain,
- 10 mm spacer,
- 71 mm fire resistant glass manufactured by Vetrotech Saint-Gobain.
Total glass thickness is 140 mm.
The frame consists of three steel profiles. On the exposed side a 100 mm wide and 8 mm thick steel profile, with Ø8
studs cc 150 on the unexposed and exposed side. The profile also has 90º extensions (towards the unexposed side)
three places along the bottom length. There are also 2 extensions for lifting on the top length. A 6 mm thick steel L-
profile (80 x 60 mm) is fixed to the first profile on the exposed side with nuts on Ø8 mm studs. An 8 mm thick steel L-
profile (60 x 94 mm) is fixed on the unexposed side with nuts and washers on Ø8 mm studs.
Between the glazing and the steel profiles as well as between the steel profiles on the exposed side it is insulated with
50 x 3 mm strips of Fiberfrax.
It was insulated according to class H-120 outside the glazing along all edges and on top of the frame on the unexposed
side, fixed with pins, washers and wire.